83-A1043-0006
series: GLADIATOR SL I Accu Compact lights
Type of installation: portable
Type of Protection: IP 66
Protection class: III
Lamp: LED
Dimensions: L 283, B 272, H 104
Colour: black
Mobile, mains-independent battery-operated work light. Impact-
resistant and break-proof 2-component plastic housing. Edge
protection and handle with soft plastic (thermoplastic elastomer
- TPE). Cover opal, made of impact- and break-resistant plastic
(polycarbonate). Beam angle adjustable with handle, plastic (ABS).
Ergonomically placed control panel with buttons for on/off and
dimming in steps of 5, 10, 20, 50 and 100% and LED display of
battery capacity and operating time. Modern Li-Ion battery with 27
Wh for up to 10 hours of operation. Includes plug-in power supply for
charging (3.5 h) or mains operation with a 5 m supply cable.
SONLUX Lighting GmbH • Frankenhäuser Str. 66 • D-99706 Sondershausen
Tel. +49 3632 6522-0 • info@sonlux.de • www.sonlux.de
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.
Stand: 22.11.2024
Seite 1 von 1
electro-technics:
System power 36 W
Electric Gear Converter
Voltage 220 - 240 V / 50 - 60 Hz
Spezifikationen:
Colour TPE blue
Colour handle black
Length power supply cable 5 m
Size power supply cable 2 x 1,0 mm²
Power supply cable H05RN-F
Colour power supply cable black
Lamp cover opal
testings:
Type of Protection IP 66
Protection class III
Filament test 850°C - 30 seconds
Impact resistance IK07 (2 Joule)
Safety Marks D-mark
Other Marks WEEE mark
Country Code Made in Germany
lamp 1:
Rated luminous flux 4000 lm
Number of Lamps 1
Colour Temperature 5000 K
Lamp LED
Lifespan
Colour rendering index (CRI) 80
weights and measures:
Length L 283 mm
Width B 272 mm
Height H 104 mm
Weight 2,4 kg
accessories
95-0290-0006 Transport bag for work light blue
95-0170-0001 Tripod Standard, without castors, set with mounting rail
for 1 work light zinc plated
95-0171-0001 Tripod Standard, with castors, set with mounting rail for
1 work light zinc plated
95-0172-0001 Tripod Standard, without castors, seit with mounting
rail for 2 work lights zinc plated
95-0173-0001 Tripod Standard, with castors, set with mounting rail for
2 work lights zinc plated
95-0270-0001 Magnet set, for attachment to the threaded bushes in
the handle black